

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUIT NO.44 OF 2023

Sunita Sharma and anr. ... Plaintiffs
Vs.
Indusind Bank Limited and anr. ... Defendants

Ms. Apurva Manwani with Ms. Jahnavi Vora, Advocates for the Plaintiffs.
Ms. Rabiya Thakur, Advocate for the Defendant No.1 through Video Conferencing.

**CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 30 JANUARY, 2024.**

P.C. :

1. When the matter is called out, Ms. Rabiya Thakur, learned counsel appears for the Defendant No.1-bank through video conferencing and submits that the bank is in the process of taking out an interim application to set aside the order of the learned Prothonotary and Senior Master transferring the matter to the list of undefended suits. None appears for the Defendant No.2.

2. It is to be noted that the suit has been transferred to the list of undefended suits with respect to Defendant No.2 as well.

3. At the request of the learned counsel for the Defendant No.1, list on 21st February, 2024.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)