

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.850 OF 2024

IN

SUIT NO. 44 OF 2023

Sunita Sharma

...Plaintiff

V/s.

Indusind Bank Limited

...Defendant

WITH

SUIT NO.44 OF 2023

Mr. Pushkal Mishra with Ms. Rabia Thakur (through VC) Advocate for the Applicant.

Mr. Pushpvijay Kanoji i/b Bhumika Chulani and Mohd. Shariq Advocate for the Plaintiff.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 10th JULY, 2024

PC. :

1. By this Interim Application, the Defendant-bank has sought condonation of delay of about a year in filing the written statement.

2. Mr. Kanoji, learned Counsel appears for the Plaintiff and seeks some time to file reply to the said application.

3. Let the reply be filed by 25th July, 2024 with copy to the other side. Rejoinder, if any, be filed by 1st August, 2024. **List on 8th August, 2024 on the supplementary board.**

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)