

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO. 44 OF 2023

Sunita Sharma & Anr.

...Plaintiffs

V/s.

Indusind Bank Limited & Anr.

...Defendants

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 24395 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 850 OF 2024

Mr. Prasouk Jain(through VC) with Mr. Pushakal Mishra and Mr. Chetan Mhatre for Applicant-Indusind bank
Mr. Pushpvijay Kanoji i/b Ms. Bhumika K. Chulani,Advocate for the Plaintiffs No. 1 and 2.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 8th AUGUST, 2024

PC. :

1. Pursuant to the order dated 10th July, 2024, today when the matter is called out, both the learned Counsel appearing for the parties submit that the pleadings are complete.

2. Mr. Jain, learned Counsel appearing for the Applicant, however submits that there is another Interim Application (L) No. 24395 of 2024, seeking to place on record the specific Power of Attorney dated 15th January, 2024 and board resolution dated 25th March, 2021, which has bee filed.

3. Mr. Mishra, learned Counsel appearing for the Respondents would submit that some time be granted to file reply to the same.

4. Let the reply be filed to the said application (L) no. 24395 of 2024 by 22nd August, 2024 with copy to the other side. Rejoinder by 29th August, 2024 with copy to the other side. List both the applications on **11th September, 2024.**

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)