

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 24395 OF 2024

IN

SUIT NO. 44 OF 2023

IndusInd Bank Limited ... Applicant

In the matter between :

Sunita Sharma ... Plaintiff

V/s.

IndusInd Bank Limited ... Defendant

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 850 OF 2024

IN

SUIT NO. 44 OF 2023

WITH

SUIT NO. 44 OF 2023

Ms. Rabiya Thakur (through VC) alongwith Mr. Pushakal Mishra and
Mr. Chetan Mhatre, Advocates for the Applicant.
Mr. Pushpvijay Kanoji instructed by Ms. Bhumical Chulani and Mr.
Shariq Shaikh, Advocate for the Respondent/Original Plaintiff.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 11 SEPTEMBER, 2024

PC. :

1. Pursuant to the order dated 8th August 2024, today when the
matter is called out, Mr. Kanoji appears for the Respondent in the

Application and firstly submits that he would not file any reply and then proceeds to raise factual issues with respect to the annexures to the Interim Application and thereafter again seeks time to file reply submitting that no inspection was granted by the Applicant. This kind of advocacy is not appreciated by this Court. However, since once again time is being sought to file reply to this Application, let the reply be filed within a period of three weeks, subject to payment of costs of Rs.10,000/- to the Applicant. Rejoinder, if any, in a week thereafter.

2. List on **16th October 2024**.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)