

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUIT NO. 44 OF 2023

Sunita Sharma and Another

... Plaintiffs

V/s.

Indusind Bank Limited and Another

... Defendants

Mr. Pushpvijay Kanoji i/b Ms. Bhumika Chulani and Mr. Md. Shariq Shaikh, Advocate for the Plaintiffs.

Ms. Rabia Thakur (Through VC) a/w Mr. Chetan Mhatre i/b Mr. Pushkal Mishra, Advocate for Defendant No. 1.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 22nd JANUARY 2025.

PC. :

1. Today the matter has been listed for framing of issues.

2. Learned Counsel having gone through the draft issues, the following issues are framed by consent :-

ISSUES

1. Whether the Plaintiffs prove that they have *locus standi* to institute the present Suit ?
2. Whether Defendant No. 1 proves that the present Suit is barred by *res judicata* ?
3. Whether the Plaintiffs prove that there has been loss of reputation, harassment, trauma and mental agony to the Plaintiffs at the hands of Defendant No. 1 ?
4. Whether the Plaintiffs prove that they are entitled to compensation of Rs. 76,47,40,595/- as damages ?

5. What order, what decree and what costs ?
3. Let the Plaintiffs within a period of four weeks file an Affidavit of Examination-in-Chief of the Plaintiffs' witness along with Affidavit of Evidence and compilation of documents duly indexed and paginated and serve the same upon the Defendants along with the list of Plaintiffs' witnesses.
4. Discovery and inspection to be completed within a period of two weeks thereafter.
5. Defendants to file statements of admission and denial within a period of two weeks thereafter with a copy to the other side.
6. List for marking of the Plaintiffs' documents on **8th April 2025**.
7. Let the Plaintiffs' witness remain present in the Court on the next date.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

Digitally signed
by GITALAXMI
KRISHNA
KOTAWADEKAR
Date:
2025.01.27
15:01:09 +0530