

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO. 44 OF 2023

KANCHAN
PRASHANT
DHURI

Digitally
signed by
KANCHAN
PRASHANT
DHURI
Date:
2025.09.04
19:34:25
+0530

Sunita Sharma

... Plaintiff

Versus

IndusInd Bank Limited and another

... Defendants

.....
Mr. Ismail Nasikwala, Advocate for the Plaintiffs.

Mr. Pushkal Mishra, Advocate for Defendant No. 1.
.....

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 4 SEPTEMBER 2025

PC. :

1. When the matter is called out, Mr. Nasikwala, learned Counsel, appears for the Plaintiff and submits that he has just been briefed in the matter and some more time be granted to file Affidavit of evidence and compilation of documents.

2. Mr. Mishra, learned Counsel, appears for the Defendants and submits that more than seven months have passed and yet time is being sought.

3. Be that as it may, as and by way of last chance to the Plaintiffs to file Affidavit of evidence and compilation of documents in accordance with paragraph 3 of the order dated 27th January 2025, list on 13th November 2025.

4. Let Affidavit in lieu of examination in chief of Plaintiff's witness alongwith compilation of documents be filed within a period of two weeks.
5. List for marking of documents on the next date.
6. Let Plaintiff's witness to remain present in Court on the next date.
7. It is made clear that any further request for time will be met with costs.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)