

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY AND ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO.44 OF 2023

SUNITA SHARMA)...PLAINTIFF

V/s.

INDUSIND BANK LIMITED)...DEFENDANT

Mr.Ismail Nasikwala, Advocate for the Plaintiff.

Mr.Rakesh Singh i/by Mr.PMishra, Advocate for the Defendant.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 3rd DECEMBER 2025

PC. :

1. Mentioned after the board has been discharged for the day.
2. Mr.Nasikwala, learned Advocate, who had filed Vakalatnama on behalf of the Plaintiff earlier and who was requested to remain present in Court today, appears and submits that on 24th September 2025 itself he had communicated to the Plaintiff that due to lack of material instructions, he was withdrawing his appearance and that the Plaintiff may consider appointing another Advocate, for which he gave his no objection. Mr.Nasikwala submits that the said communication was posted on 25th September 2025.

3. Ms.Sunita Sharma, the Plaintiff in person appears and confirms that all the papers along with NOC have been given by Mr.Nasikwala to her, however, she needs some time to appoint another Advocate.
4. Let the new Advocate be appointed within a period of three weeks.
5. Let by the next date, the Plaintiff file Affidavit of evidence and Compilation of documents in accordance with paragraph 3 of the order dated 22nd January 2025.
6. List on **21st January 2026**.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)