

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO. 44 OF 2023

SUNITA SHARMA)...PLAINTIFF

V/s.

INDUSIND BANK LIMITED)...DEFENDANT

None for the Plaintiff.

Mr.Rakesh Singh a/w. Mr.Jay Vishwanath Pandey i/by Mr.Pushkal Mishra, Advocate for the Defendant.

Ms.Sunita Sharma, the Plaintiff, present in person.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 21st JANUARY 2026

PC. :

1. Although time was sought on 3rd December 2025 by the Plaintiff, party-in-person, to appoint a new Advocate and time of three weeks was granted, today when the matter is called out, once again the Plaintiff appears in person and seeks some more time to appoint an Advocate.

2. This Court had also on 3rd December 2025 directed the Plaintiff to file Affidavit of evidence and Compilation of documents in accordance with paragraph 3 of the order dated 22nd January 2025,

avk

1/2

however, that has also not been done and today we are almost a year since that order.

3. Only and only as and by way of last chance, let the Plaintiff appoint a new Advocate who shall file Vakalatnama within a period of two weeks. Let also within a period of four weeks the Plaintiff file Affidavit of evidence and Compilation of documents in accordance with paragraph 3 of the order dated 22nd January 2025.

4. It is made clear that if either of the aforementioned compliances are not made, this Court will consider dismissing the Suit.

5. List on **25th February 2026**.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)